
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 

In re: 

Northwest Senior Housing Corporation, et al.1 

 Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 22-30659 (MVL) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned 
case. 

On March 10, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

• Ninth Monthly Fee Application of FTI Consulting, Inc. for Compensation and
Reimbursement of Expenses as Financial Advisor to the Debtors and Debtors in
Possession for the Period from January 1, 2023 Through January 31, 2023 [Docket
No. 1347]

Dated: March 15, 2023 
/s/ Rossmery Martinez 
Rossmery Martinez 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are
Northwest Senior Housing Corporation (1278) and Senior Quality Lifestyles Corporation (2669). The Debtors’ mailing address is 
8523 Thackery Street, Dallas, Texas 75225.
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Notice Parties 

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Foley & Lardner LLP

Stephen A. McCartin, Thomas C. 
Scannell, Mark C. Moore

smccartin@foley.com;
tscannell@foley.com;
mmoore@foley.com

Counsel for Intercity Investment 
Properties, Inc. Jackson Walker LLP

Michael S. Held, J. Machir Stull, 
Jennifer F. Wertz

mheld@jw.com;
mstull@jw.com;
jwertz@jw.com

Counsel for Intercity Investment 
Properties, Inc. Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

Elizabeth B. Vandesteeg, Harold D. 
Israel, Eileen M. Sethna

evandesteeg@lplegal.com;
hisrael@lplegal.com;
esethna@lplegal.com

Counsel for UMB Bank, N.A. as 
Trustee

Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky 
& Popeo, PC

Daniel S. Bleck, Poonam Patidar, 
Eric R. Blythe

DSBleck@mintz.com;
ERBlythe@mintz.com;
Ppatidar@mintz.com 

U.S. Trustee
Office of The United States 
Trustee

Lisa L. Lambert, Assistant United 
States Trustee and Asher Bublick

Lisa.l.lambert@usdoj.gov;
Asher.bublick@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Debtor and Debtor in 
Possession Polsinelli PC

Jeremy R. Johnson and Brenna A. 
Dolphin

jeremy.johnson@polsinelli.com;
bdolphin@polsinelli.com 

Counsel to the Debtor and Debtor in 
Possession Polsinelli PC Trinitee G. Green tggreen@polsinelli.com

In re: Northwest Senior Housing Corporation, et al.
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Exhibit B
Fee Application Notice Parties 

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

Counsel for the Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors Foley & Lardner LLP

Stephen A. McCartin, Thomas C. 
Scannell, Mark C. Moore 2021 McKinney Avenue, Ste. 1600 Dallas TX 75201

Counsel for Intercity Investment 
Properties, Inc. Jackson Walker LLP

Michael S. Held, J. Machir Stull, 
Jennifer F. Wertz 2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas TX 75201

Counsel for Intercity Investment 
Properties, Inc. Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

Elizabeth B. Vandesteeg, Harold D. 
Israel, Eileen M. Sethna 120 S Riverside Plaza, Suite 1800 Chicago IL 60606

Counsel for UMB Bank, N.A. as 
Trustee

Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky 
& Popeo, PC

Daniel S. Bleck, Poonam Patidar, 
Eric R. Blythe One Financial Center Boston MA 02111

Debtor
Northwest Senior Housing 
Corporation Attn Nick Harshfield 8523 Thackery Street Dallas TX 75225

U.S. Trustee
Office of The United States 
Trustee

Lisa L. Lambert, Assistant United 
States Trustee and Asher Bublick Earle Cabell Federal Building

1100 Commerce Street, 
Room 976 Dallas TX 75242

In re: Northwest Senior Housing Corporation, et al.
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